<u> </u>				
	01 - 24 - 2001 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK			
QMB 0651-0027	TRADEMARK			
A (1)	101573443			
11-17-99 RECORDATION	ON FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADE	MARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).				
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation)	Security Agreement XX Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment			
Correction of PTO Error	Merger Month Day Year			
Reel # Frame #				
Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Other			
Conveying Party				
	Month Day Year			
Name CBS Corporation	10-11-99			
Formerly Westinghouse Electric Corporation				
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association				
Other				
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion Pennsylvania			
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name Siemens Westinghouse Power	Corporation			
DBA/AKA/TA				
Composed of				
Address (Nine 1) 4400 Alafava Trail				
Address (line 2)				
	Florida / USA 32826-2399			
City	State/Country V document to be recorded is an			
	not domiciled in the United States, an			
X Corporation Association	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached.			
Other	(Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)			
X Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza				
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY 405				
The state of the s	ge approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately so manufes per Lower Sheet to be recorded, including time to reviewing the doctor of the complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patient and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washing D.C. 20231 and to the Office of information and Regulatory Arishs, Office of Management and Budget, Papermork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 2053. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEMD REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-	·161 8B	∨ Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office	
OMB 0651-0027	Representative Name a	nd Address Enter for the first R	TRADEMARK eceiving Party only.	
	Daniel C. Abeles		occiving raity only.	
Address (line 1)	Eckert Seamans Cherin	n & Mellott IIC		
Address guie ij	TOTAL DOLLAR OF THE STATE OF TH			
Address (line 2)	USX Tower - 600 Gran	t Street ~ 44th Floor		
Address (line 3)	Pittsburgh, Pennsylva	ania 15219		
Address (line 4)				
Correspon	dent Name and Addres	S Area Code and Telephone Number		
Name	Siemens Westinghouse	Power Corporation		
Address (line 1)	186 Wood Avenue Sout	h		
		08830		
Address (line z)	ibeliliy kew ceases			
Address (Tine 3)			•	
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachmen	f pages of the attached conveyance dits.	ocument # 2	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number <u>or</u> the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)				
75	demark Application Numb	766 Regis		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. #				
Fee Amou	nt Fee Amoun	nt for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41)	, 'L <u></u>	
	of Payment: En Account	closed Deposit Account X	,	
(Enter for	payment by deposit account or if	additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 02-2556	
		Authorization to charge additional fees	: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
7	C Theles	Xila Cente	0/05/38	
	C. Abeles	Signature	Date Signed	

ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS AND SERVICE MARKS

WHEREAS, CBS CORPORATION, formerly known as WESTINGHOUSE ELECTRIC CORPORATION, a Pennsylvania Corporation having its principle offices in New York, New York (hereinafter referred to in this Assignment as "ASSIGNOR"), and SIEMENS WESTINGHOUSE POWER CORPORATION, formerly known as SIEMENS POWER GENERATION CORPORATION, a Delaware Corporation having its principle offices in New York, New York (hereinafter referred to in this Assignment as "ASSIGNEE"), have entered into an Asset Purchase Agreement dated November 14, 1997 (as amended, the "Agreement") pertaining to sale by ASSIGNOR of certain of its assets to ASSIGNEE, (as set forth in the Agreement);

NOW, THEREFORE, pursuant to the Agreement, effective as of August 19, 1998, ASSIGNOR distributed, assigned, and transferred to ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark AEROPAC and trademark application Serial No. 75/297,766 and in and to all corresponding trademark registrations and trademark applications, service marks, service mark registrations and service mark applications worldwide, together with the goodwill of the business in which the marks are used, along with any and all rights of enforcement with respect thereto, including all rights to sue or recover for the past infringement thereof, and any and all choses in action related thereto. The ASSIGNEE may apply for and receive marks in its own name wherever so permitted by law.

ASSIGNOR shall, when requested by the ASSIGNEE, execute all rightful oaths, assignments, and powers of attorney, including but not limited to the right to file and prosecute in its own name, wherever so permitted by law, mark applications, including corresponding applications outside of the United States of America, and to claim priority of mark applications pursuant to the international Convention, to the ASSIGNEE and to agents and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE and all other papers necessary and proper to carry out the intent and purpose of this Assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this _____ day of October 1999.

CBS Corporation

By: ____

Name: (Louis A. L

Title:

Assistant General Counsel

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania)
)SS
County of Allegheny)

On this _____ day of October 1999, before me personally appeared Louis A. DePaul, proved to be on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the person who executed the above Assignment as Assistant General Counsel on behalf of CBS Corporation and acknowledged to be that the corporation executed it. WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Notary Public

Notarial Seal Mary Colleen Galvin, Notary Public Pittsburgh, Allegheny County My Commission Expires Nov. 22, 1999

Member, Pennsylvania Association of Notarles